

## **Release Agreement**

I, (name of student, or coach), hereby grant and authorize the University of Southern Maine, Maine Robotics, and the <b>Robot Track Meet Association (RTMA)</b> , its employees and agents to make use of, license or assign the use of, my image, appearance, likeness, voice and/or photograph, and other reproductions of any of these, in still photographs, videotapes, publications, audio, sound recordings, web sites, electronic and other media and/or motion pictures, (hereinafter all of which are included in the term "Material") and to do so without mention of my name. <i>See Robot Track Meet Association Privacy Policy for additional information</i> .  I understand and agree that I am to receive no compensation of any kind, monetary or otherwise, on account of or arising from the production, publication, recording, rebroadcasting, or other use of such Material.			
			The Robot Track Meet Association shall have complete ownership of the Material produced or published and shall have the exclusive right and license to make such use of that Material as it wishes, including, but not limited to the right of performance, display, reproduction and distribution in all media, and the right to create, perform, display and distribute derivative works of the Material.  I hereby release Robot Track Meet Association, its employees and agents from all expenses, claims and liabilities incurred by me arising out of or in connection with my appearance and/or the use of the Material, except to the extent that those expenses, claims or liabilities are the direct result of the negligent acts or omissions of Robot Track Meet Association, its employees or agents.
I understand that I will be attending a public ever Meet Association shall not be responsible for the broadcast media associated with said public ever	ne actions, publi	University of Southern Maine and the Robot Track cation, or airing of any written, social media, or	
This agreement shall be governed and construe	d according to t	he laws of the State of Maine.	
Name of Team		Coach Name	
Signature of Parent or Guardian	Date	Please print name	
Address		Phone Number	
Return to: Robot Track Meet Association Attn: Tom Bickford, Director of STEM Outreach University of Southern Maine	G <u>t</u> h	10 John Mitchell Center orham, ME 04038 nomas.bickford@maine.edu 07-780-5235	

Revised: 1/3/2024